

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2001
CC 237/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/1999 in MFA 3065/99
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANKARA GOWDA @ SHIVAGOWDA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With IA 1 C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 22/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on SLP as well as on delay application.

.SP1

Sarita (V.P. Tyagi) @@
AA
COURT MASTER@@
A AAAAAAAAAAAAA

@@
A