

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1444 OF 2002

SHANKAR GOWDA @ SHIVAGOWDA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 03/05/2008

The above Appeal was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)
in person

Ms Kiran Suri ,Adv.
Ms.Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)1
in person

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr.B.Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr.M.K.Dua, Adv.
Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and

agreement through their counsel. The following order/award is passed :-

The respondent assurance company is directed to pay the total compensation amount of Rs.55,000/-. The balance amount of Rs.35,000/- with interest @ 9%p.a. be paid to the claimant from the date of application.

The appeal is disposed of.

(P.Sathasivam) (Dr.Arijit Pasayat)

(K.G.Balakrishnan)